Yale College
Regular Term
Special (Degree)
Special (Non-Degree)

Graduate School of Arts & Sciences
In Residence--Full-Time
In Residence--Part-Time
In Absentia--Full-Time (b)
Special Registration

Professional Schools
School of Architecture

School of Art

Divinity School

School of Drama

School of the Environment

Degree Program

B.A.,B.S.

Total

M.A, M.S.,M.A.S., M.PHIL., PH.D.

Total

M.ARCH.
M.E.D.
In Absentia

Total
M.F.A.

M.DIV.
M.A.R.
S.T.M.
In Absentia
Special
Total
Institute of Sacred Music

M.F.A.
D.F.A.
In Absentia
Certificate
Technical Interns
Special
Total

M.E.S.
M.F.
M.E.Sc.
M.EM.
D.F.&E.S. (c)
In Absentia
Special
Total

Yale University

Student Enrollment by School and Program

5,242
16
_n
5275

2,572
11
35
_
2,655

170
153

5,279
17

__ 14
5310

2,482
26
142

2,547

152
51

2,788

124
173

2,594

140

128
172

5,430

2,638

138
41

2,860

190
10

200

2,679
44
141
62

2,926

191

199
127

171

2,641

124
48

2,858

189

194
127

159

2016-17 2017-18  2018-19 201920  2020-21

5,446 5,717 5,937 6,057 4,664

25 24 26 32 37

1 2 1 3 2

5,472 5,743 5,964 6,092 4,703

2,728 2,788 2,847 2,881 2,907

34 31 43 40 31

114 125 128 141 133

14 14 14 17 22

2,890 2,958 3,032 3,079 3,093

186 205 200 203 194

4 7 6 5 8

0 o 0 0o 0

190 212 206 208 202

126 125 128 129 101

154 165 167 177 172

150 159 160 157 151

13 22 25 17 13

1 5 3 3 0

o0 0 1 1

319 351 355 355 337
32 Counts moved to Divinity and Music Schools

176 178 175 175 176

0 2 6 12 14

4 3 3 4 0

7 11 13 12 10

10 9 6 8 9

2 1 1 10

199 204 204 212 209

8 9 8 3 5

18 21 24 22 16

46 45 50 46 45

229 224 230 198 207

1 3 5 5 4

T S S S|

302 303 318 275 278



Yale University
Student Enrollment by School and Program

Professional Schools Degree Program 2009-10  2010-11  2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19  2019-20  2020-21
Law School J.D. 615 629 637 615 624 607 614 633 624 621 630 641
LL.M. 23 26 24 22 23 27 23 24 23 28 23
J.S.D. 15 13 17 17 13 15 6 6 3 2 0 0
M.S.L. 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 2 0 1 1
In Absentia 42 37 29 29 35 27 25 21 18 15 13 9
Special & Visiting (d) 40 .1 o 0 0o 0 0o 0 0o 0 0
Total 697 706 710 686 697 678 670 684 670 666 667 656
School of Management M.B.A. 431 457 464 496 551 642 683 735 774 782 792 777
In Absentia 18 19 18 12 17 11 24 29 31 30 32 18
M.AM. (e) - - - 20 38 62 63 62 64 69 63 34
MM.S. (k) - - - - - - - - - 42 61 56
Special & Visiting _10 13 _10 9 9 9 12 0 6 0 0 0
Total 459 489 492 537 615 724 782 826 875 923 948 885
School of Medicine M.D. 464 456 468 435 446 455 458 466 483 455 465 443
Global Health International Visiting Student
Elective Program (f) - - - - - - - 4 10 12 12 7
M.M.S. - - - - - - - - - 41 97 122
School of Public Health M.P.H. 218 212 209 214 221 247 263 259 317 371 321 294
Dr. P.H. - - - - - - - - - - - -
Special _4 _3 _16 _0 _0 _0 _1 _3 _0 _0 _0 _0
Subtotal 222 217 225 214 221 247 264 262 317 371 321 294
Physician Associate M.M.Sc. _106 _105 _lot %8 _100 _105 _110 _1 12 _116 19 _us
Total 792 778 794 747 767 807 832 843 922 995 1,014 981
School of Music MM. (f) 138 135 134 133 125 132 132 132 144 143 137 137
M.M.A. 7 5 5 8 16 6 27 41 53 52 57 53
D.M.A. (resident) (g) - - - - - 5 11 11 10 7 6 11
D.M.A. (nonresident) (g) [7] [5] [11] [10] [9] [4] [3] (8] 0 0 0 0
In Absentia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 13 18 23 18
Artist Diploma 31 37 47 41 40 36 13 2 3 3 2 0
Certificate 1 7 35 3 _6 3 3 1 1 _4 _6 _6
Total 187 184 191 185 187 182 186 193 224 227 231 225
Institute of Sacred Music 28 29 30 29 28 28 28 26 Counts moved to Divinity and Music Schools
School of Nursing M.S.N. 308 302 308 307 280 261 264 306 333 362 352 340
Post-Master's Certificate 3 4 6 3 4 2 1 1 3 3 1 2
D.N.P. (h) - - - 14 29 45 46 49 48 50 46 48
D.N.Sc. (h) 2 - - - -- - - - - - - -
Special _4 _2 _1 _0 _2 _0 _1 _0 _0 _0 _0 _0
Total 317 308 315 324 315 308 312 356 384 415 399 390
Total Professional Schools 3,663 3,695 3,738 3,678 3,819 3,933 3,995 4,096 4,270 4,437 4,438 4,264
Total Graduate & Professional Schools 6,318 6,391 6,526 6,501 6,679 6,859 6,853 6,986 7,228 7,469 7,517 7,357

Total University 11,593 11,701 11,875 11,906 12,109 12,336 12,385 12,458 12,971 13,433 13,609 12,060




Yale University
Student Enrollment by School and Program

Notes:
(a) Each student, whether full-time or part-time, is counted as one student in this table. Counts for the Graduate School exclude students on leave of absence and students registered as "dissertation
submission." The professional school counts exclude students on leave of absence. The enrollment figures for each school include only those students paying tuition to that school in the Fall term.

(b) Beginning Fall 2010, the increase in "In Absentia" students is due to a Graduate school change in policy regarding how students admitted to candidacy are coded for registration purposes.
(c) Effective Fall 2003, the D.F.E.S. degree program has merged with the Ph.D. program in Forestry. Effective 2020 the school is named School of the Environment.

(d) Beginning Fall 2005, visiting scholars in the Yale Law School are no longer included in the enrollments.

(e) Beginning Fall 2012, the School of Management enrolled students for the first time in the new Master of Advanced Management program.

(f) Students admitted for the first time to the Global Health International Visiting Student Elective Program.

(g) Bachelor of Arts/Master of Music (BA/MM) students are not included in enrollment totals. Prior to Fall 2014, all students in the D.M.A. program are "non-resident" students enrolled less than
half-time and, with the exception of 2005-06, are not counted as enrolled and listed in brackets for information only. Beginning Fall 2014, a new D.M.A. "resident" program was established and
students are included in the total enrollment for the School of Music.

(h) Effective Fall 2006, the D.N.Sc. program will be phased out and a new Ph.D. program in Nursing will be offered. Current students may remain in the program to complete their degree or transfer to the
Ph.D. program. All new students will be admitted to the Ph.D. program. Beginning Fall 2012, students were enrolled in the new Doctor of Nursing Practice program.

(i) As aresult of Hurricane Katrina, 24 displaced students were enrolled in Yale schools for the Fall 2005 semester. These "special" students were enrolled in the following schools:
Yale College - 11; Graduate School of Arts & Sciences - 6; Drama School - 2; Law School - 2; School of Medicine, Epidemiology & Public Health - 3.
(j) The Artist Diploma is a non-degree program which began enrolling students in Fall, 1991. Beginning Fall, 1993, they are included in the enrollment totals for the School of Music.

(k) Beginning Fall 2018, the School of Management enrolled students in a the new Masters of Management Sciences program (MMS)
Source: For all years prior to 2005-06 data was collected from the school registrars. For purposes of consistency in how students are counted, beginning in Fall 2005 counts are based on the [IPEDS
Fall Enrollment Survey.

OIR W003
Enrollment (HC) 12-Year Summary by School & Program
Last updated (10/30/20)



