Yale University
Student Enrollment by School and Program

Yale College	Degree Program	2009-10	<u>2010-11</u>	<u>2011-12</u>	<u>2012-13</u>	2013-14	<u>2014-15</u>	<u>2015-16</u>	<u>2016-17</u>	<u>2017-18</u>	2018-19	2019-20	<u>2020-21</u>	
Regular Term	B.A., B.S.	5,242	5,279	5,322	5,379	5,409	5,453	5,505	5,446	5,717	5,937	6,057	4,664	
Special (Degree)		16	17	20	18	13	20	23	25	24	26	32	37	
Special (Non-Degree)		17	14	7	- 8	- 8	4	4	1	2	1	3	2	
	Total	5,275	5,310	5,349	5,405	5,430	5,477	5,532	5,472	5,743	5,964	6,092	4,703	
Graduate School of Arts & Science														
In ResidenceFull-Time	M.A., M.S., M.A.S., M.PHIL., PH.D.	2,572	2,482	2,547	2,594	2,638	2,679	2,641	2,728	2,788	2,847	2,881	2,907	
In ResidencePart-Time		11	26	38	46	43	44	45	34	31	43	40	31	
In AbsentiaFull-Time (b)		35	142	152	140	138	141	124	114	125	128	141	133	
Special Registration		37	46	51	43	41	62	48	14	14	14	17	22	
	Total	2,655	2,696	2,788	2,823	2,860	2,926	2,858	2,890	2,958	3,032	3,079	3,093	
Professional Schools														
School of Architecture	M.ARCH.	187	201	202	205	190	191	189	186	205	200	203	194	
	M.E.D.	7	7	6	7	10	8	5	4	7	6	5	8	
	In Absentia			1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	194	208	209	212	200	199	194	190	212	206	208	202	
School of Art	M.F.A.	119	121	124	128	126	127	127	126	125	128	129	101	
Divinity School	M.DIV.	170	192	173	172	178	171	159	154	165	167	177	172	
·	M.A.R.	153	145	133	107	131	142	148	150	159	160	157	151	
	S.T.M.	18	13	16	19	12	20	15	13	22	25	17	13	
	In Absentia	6	4	4	4	3	3	4	1	5	3	3	0	
	Special	16	9	15	12	15	15	9	1	0	0	1	1	
	Total	363	363	341	314	339	351	335	319	351	355	355	337	
	Institute of Sacred Music	39	35	36	28	34	34	35	5 32 Counts moved to Divinity and Music Scho					
School of Drama	M.F.A.	185	185	180	190	188	180	177	176	178	175	175	176	
	D.F.A.	10	14	14	14	8	6	1	0	2	6	12	14	
	In Absentia	2	3	2	3	3	3	2	4	3	3	4	0	
	Certificate	3	4	3	3	1	1	4	7	11	13	12	10	
	Technical Interns	7	8	9	7	8	8	7	10	9	6	8	9	
	Special	0	2	4	4	2	3	3	2	1	_1	1	0	
	Total	207	216	212	221	210	201	194	199	204	204	212	209	
School of the Environment	M.F.S.	13	17	13	8	9	10	13	8	9	8	3	5	
	M.F.	16	18	20	19	23	21	10	18	21	24	22	16	
	M.E.Sc.	63	52	61	66	65	55	46	46	45	50	46	45	
	M.E.M.	169	169	189	172	199	206	229	229	224	230	198	207	
	D.F.&E.S. (c)													
	In Absentia	0	0	0	0	4	1	2	1	3	5	5	4	
	Special	0	2	1	2	1	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	
	Total	261	258	284	267	301	294	300	302	303	318	275	278	

Yale University Student Enrollment by School and Program

Professional Schools	Degree Program	2009-10	<u>2010-11</u>	<u>2011-12</u>	<u>2012-13</u>	<u>2013-14</u>	<u>2014-15</u>	<u>2015-16</u>	<u>2016-17</u>	<u>2017-18</u>	<u>2018-19</u>	<u>2019-20</u>	<u>2020-21</u>
Law School	J.D.	615	629	637	615	624	607	614	633	624	621	630	641
	LL.M.	23	26	24	22	23	27	23	24	23	28	23	5
	J.S.D.	15	13	17	17	13	15	6	6	3	2	0	0
	M.S.L.	1	1	2	3	2	2	2	0	2	0	1	1
	In Absentia Special & Visiting (d)	42	37	29	29	35	27	25	21	18	15	13	9
		1	0	1 710	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	697	706	710	686	697	678	670	684	670	666	667	656
School of Management	M.B.A.	431	457	464	496	551	642	683	735	774	782	792	777
	In Absentia	18	19	18	12	17	11	24	29	31	30	32	18
	M.A.M. (e)				20	38	62	63	62	64	69	63	34
	M.M.S. (k)										42	61	56
	Special & Visiting	10	13	10	_ 9	_ 9	_9	12	0	6	0	_0	_0
	Total	459	489	492	537	615	724	782	826	875	923	948	885
School of Medicine	M.D.	464	456	468	435	446	455	458	466	483	455	465	443
	Global Health International Visiting Student									4.0			_
	Elective Program (f)								4	10	12	12	7
	M.M.S.										41	97	122
School of Public Health	M.P.H.	218	212	209	214	221	247	263	259	317	371	321	294
	Dr. P.H.												
	Special	4	5	16	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	0
	Subtotal	222	217	225	214	221	247	264	262	317	371	321	294
Physician Associate	M.M.Sc.	106	105	101	98	100	105	110	111	112	116	119	115
	Total	792	778	794	747	767	807	832	843	922	995	1,014	981
School of Music	M.M. (f)	138	135	134	133	125	132	132	132	144	143	137	137
	M.M.A.	7	5	5	8	16	6	27	41	53	52	57	53
	D.M.A. (resident) (g)						5	11	11	10	7	6	11
	D.M.A. (nonresident) (g)	[7]	[5]	[11]	[10]	[9]	[4]	[3]	[8]	0	0	0	0
	In Absentia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	13	18	23	18
	Artist Diploma	31	37	47	41	40	36	13	2	3	3	2	0
	Certificate	11		5	3	6	3	3	_1	_1	4	6	6
	Total	187	184	191	185	187	182	186	193	224	227	231	225
	Institute of Sacred Music	28	29	30	29	28	28	28			•	and Music S	chools
School of Nursing	M.S.N.	308	302	308	307	280	261	264	306	333	362	352	340
	Post-Master's Certificate	3	4	6	3	4	2	1	1	3	3	1	2
	D.N.P. (h)				14	29	45	46	49	48	50	46	48
	D.N.Sc. (h)	2											
	Special	4	2222	1	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	317	308	315	324	315	308	312	356	384	415	399	390
	Total Professional Schools	3,663	3,695	3,738	3,678	3,819	3,933	3,995	4,096	4,270	4,437	4,438	4,264
	Total Graduate & Professional Schools	6,318	6,391	6,526	6,501	6,679	6,859	6,853	6,986	7,228	7,469	7,517	7,357
	Total University	11,593	11,701	11,875	11,906	12,109	12,336	12,385	12,458	12,971	13,433	13,609	12,060

Yale University Student Enrollment by School and Program

Notes:

- (a) Each student, whether full-time or part-time, is counted as one student in this table. Counts for the Graduate School exclude students on leave of absence and students registered as "dissertation submission." The professional school counts exclude students on leave of absence. The enrollment figures for each school include only those students paying tuition to that school in the Fall term.
- (b) Beginning Fall 2010, the increase in "In Absentia" students is due to a Graduate school change in policy regarding how students admitted to candidacy are coded for registration purposes.
- (c) Effective Fall 2003, the D.F.E.S. degree program has merged with the Ph.D. program in Forestry. Effective 2020 the school is named School of the Environment.
- (d) Beginning Fall 2005, visiting scholars in the Yale Law School are no longer included in the enrollments.
- (e) Beginning Fall 2012, the School of Management enrolled students for the first time in the new Master of Advanced Management program.
- (f) Students admitted for the first time to the Global Health International Visiting Student Elective Program.
- (g) Bachelor of Arts/Master of Music (BA/MM) students are not included in enrollment totals. Prior to Fall 2014, all students in the D.M.A. program are "non-resident" students enrolled less than half-time and, with the exception of 2005-06, are not counted as enrolled and listed in brackets for information only. Beginning Fall 2014, a new D.M.A. "resident" program was established and students are included in the total enrollment for the School of Music.
- (h) Effective Fall 2006, the D.N.Sc. program will be phased out and a new Ph.D. program in Nursing will be offered. Current students may remain in the program to complete their degree or transfer to the Ph.D. program. All new students will be admitted to the Ph.D. program. Beginning Fall 2012, students were enrolled in the new Doctor of Nursing Practice program.
- (i) As a result of Hurricane Katrina, 24 displaced students were enrolled in Yale schools for the Fall 2005 semester. These "special" students were enrolled in the following schools:
 - Yale College 11; Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 6; Drama School 2; Law School 2; School of Medicine, Epidemiology & Public Health 3.
- (j) The Artist Diploma is a non-degree program which began enrolling students in Fall, 1991. Beginning Fall, 1993, they are included in the enrollment totals for the School of Music.
- (k) Beginning Fall 2018, the School of Management enrolled students in a the new Masters of Management Sciences program (MMS)

Source: For all years prior to 2005-06 data was collected from the school registrars. For purposes of consistency in how students are counted, beginning in Fall 2005 counts are based on the IPEDS Fall Enrollment Survey.

OIR W003

Enrollment (HC) 12-Year Summary by School & Program Last updated (10/30/20)